
2024-2025 Florida Gulf Coast University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-15   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-5   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Johnson, Dallion 34-34 1133 33.3 180-438 .411 104-283 .367 40-48 .833 11 72 83 2.4 39 0 41 41 2 23 504 14.8
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 30-30 803 26.8 174-291 .598 5-17 .294 60-103 .583 65 161 226 7.5 76 2 30 53 34 6 413 13.8
03 McLean, Zavian 32-29 938 29.3 143-263 .544 34-95 .358 51-80 .638 42 92 134 4.2 54 1 59 37 7 31 371 11.6
24 Muniz, Jevin 34-34 1153 33.9 127-317 .401 43-131 .328 63-81 .778 50 146 196 5.8 52 0 143 73 1 21 360 10.6
01 Barno, Rahmir 25-10 708 28.3 82-178 .461 5-21 .238 32-43 .744 10 93 103 4.1 46 0 93 57 3 35 201 8.0
10 Duax, Michael 34-25 777 22.9 93-192 .484 7-30 .233 47-68 .691 47 106 153 4.5 99 4 53 32 9 37 240 7.1
06 Stewart, Rory 30-4 596 19.9 73-168 .435 50-124 .403 5-5 1.000 28 59 87 2.9 60 1 20 16 6 8 201 6.7
21 Guillouette, Tristen 33-4 242 7.3 31-51 .608 0-0 .000 16-31 .516 29 38 67 2.0 33 0 6 16 16 14 78 2.4
02 Williams, Darren 28-0 208 7.4 21-50 .420 16-34 .471 0-0 .000 4 23 27 1.0 15 0 5 4 0 6 58 2.1
00 Reddick, Jack 24-0 191 8.0 7-27 .259 4-16 .250 2-2 1.000 5 27 32 1.3 25 0 23 13 0 5 20 0.8
08 Washington, Jackson " 13-0 44 3.4 3-12 .250 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 7 0 3 1 0 2 8 0.6
31 Dwyer, Brandon 6-0 7 1.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6800 200.0 934-1990 .469 270-765 .353 316-461 .685 337 871 1208 35.5 506 8 476 360 78 188 2454 72.18
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 830-1951 .425 297-845 .351 413-574 .720 313 776 1089 32.0 460 1 413 319 105 209 2370 69.71

Team Statistics FGCU OPP
SCORING 2454 2370
    Points Per Game 72.2 69.7
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 934-1990 830-1951
    Field Goal Pct .469 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-765 297-845
    3PT FG Pct .353 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-461 413-574
    FT Pct .685 .720
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 12.1
REBOUNDS 1208 1089
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 476 413
    Assists Per Game 14.0 12.1
TURNOVERS 360 319
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 9.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 188 209
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.1
BLOCKS 78 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 34,886 43,659
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,180 16-2,729
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-732

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
FGCU 1187 1267 2454
Opponents 1165 1205 2370

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at UNC Greensboro L 64-73 2,252
11/08/24 at TCU L 51-67 5,026
11/13/24 ST. BONAVENTURE L 65-74 3,554
11/16/24 at Drake L 61-63 2,862
11/22/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 74-54 1,388
11/23/24 NORTHEASTERN L 55-59 1,543
11/24/24 FIU W 60-59 1,601
11/30/24 at Fla. Atlantic W 80-78 3,161
12/04/24 FURMAN L 73-76 1,908
12/08/24 at LSU L 71-80 7,156
12/18/24 at UNCW L 66-79 4,474
12/22/24 FLORIDA TECH W 79-62 1,454
12/28/24 at Richmond W 75-57 5,457

* 01/02/25 at West Ga. W 79-68 307
* 01/04/25 at Queens (NC) L 83-92 472
* 01/09/25 NORTH ALA. W 75-70 2,009
* 01/11/25 CENTRAL ARK. W 77-71 1,990
* 01/16/25 WEST GA. W 82-60 1,954
* 01/18/25 QUEENS (NC) W 60-47 2,154
* 01/23/25 at Bellarmine W 77-61 1,383
* 01/25/25 at Eastern Ky. L 77-81 2,761
* 01/29/25 at Jacksonville W 83-79 1,000
* 02/01/25 STETSON W 82-56 3,570
* 02/06/25 EASTERN KY. L 74-92 2,632
* 02/08/25 at North Florida W 84-70 2,662
* 02/13/25 at Austin Peay L 60-73 1,672
* 02/15/25 at Lipscomb L 68-82 2,231
* 02/18/25 JACKSONVILLE W 72-56 2,220
* 02/20/25 at Stetson W 83-80 783
* 02/24/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 86-82 2,296
* 02/26/25 BELLARMINE W 80-61 2,190

03/03/25 QUEENS (NC) L 65-71 2,423
03/24/25 vs Army West Point W 68-65 832
03/25/25 vs Cleveland St. L 65-72 632

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Florida Gulf Coast University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Johnson, Dallion 18-18 603 33.5 102-231 .442 58-150 .387 29-32 .906 6 41 47 2.6 22 0 28 20 1 14 291 16.2
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 18-18 513 28.5 114-188 .606 2-10 .200 50-87 .575 41 97 138 7.7 45 0 18 30 23 4 280 15.6
03 McLean, Zavian 18-18 564 31.3 80-150 .533 17-52 .327 35-54 .648 24 68 92 5.1 27 0 35 20 6 17 212 11.8
24 Muniz, Jevin 18-18 611 33.9 69-161 .429 27-67 .403 32-36 .889 32 80 112 6.2 30 0 85 41 1 10 197 10.9
10 Duax, Michael 18-16 431 23.9 58-116 .500 2-17 .118 28-38 .737 26 61 87 4.8 51 1 35 19 5 21 146 8.1
01 Barno, Rahmir 10-0 254 25.4 33-75 .440 2-7 .286 12-14 .857 3 34 37 3.7 22 0 42 16 1 7 80 8.0
06 Stewart, Rory 16-2 306 19.1 35-81 .432 20-51 .392 2-2 1.000 14 25 39 2.4 25 0 13 9 4 6 92 5.8
02 Williams, Darren 13-0 98 7.5 14-29 .483 10-18 .556 0-0 .000 0 12 12 0.9 6 0 3 0 0 3 38 2.9
21 Guillouette, Tristen 18-0 89 4.9 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 7 10 17 0.9 7 0 3 10 7 9 23 1.3
00 Reddick, Jack 13-0 111 8.5 6-16 .375 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 4 16 20 1.5 12 0 14 10 0 2 17 1.3
08 Washington, Jackson " 6-0 16 2.7 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.0
31 Dwyer, Brandon 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 523-1071 .488 143-384 .372 193-272 .710 188 475 663 36.8 249 1 277 185 48 93 1382 76.78
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 456-1057 .431 170-459 .370 199-282 .706 157 393 550 30.6 252 0 217 164 55 113 1281 71.17

Team Statistics FGCU OPP
SCORING 1382 1281
    Points Per Game 76.8 71.2
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 523-1071 456-1057
    Field Goal Pct .488 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-384 170-459
    3PT FG Pct .372 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-272 199-282
    FT Pct .710 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 663 550
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 277 217
    Assists Per Game 15.4 12.1
TURNOVERS 185 164
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.3
STEALS 93 113
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.3
BLOCKS 48 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 21,015 13,271
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,335 9-1,475
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
FGCU 664 718 1382
Opponents 623 658 1281

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  West Ga. W 79-68 307
01/04/25 at  Queens (NC) L 83-92 472
01/09/25 NORTH ALA. W 75-70 2009
01/11/25 CENTRAL ARK. W 77-71 1990
01/16/25 WEST GA. W 82-60 1954
01/18/25 QUEENS (NC) W 60-47 2154
01/23/25 at  Bellarmine W 77-61 1383
01/25/25 at  Eastern Ky. L 77-81 2761
01/29/25 at  Jacksonville W 83-79 1000
02/01/25 STETSON W 82-56 3570
02/06/25 EASTERN KY. L 74-92 2632
02/08/25 at  North Florida W 84-70 2662
02/13/25 at  Austin Peay L 60-73 1672
02/15/25 at  Lipscomb L 68-82 2231
02/18/25 JACKSONVILLE W 72-56 2220
02/20/25 at  Stetson W 83-80 783
02/24/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 86-82 2296
02/26/25 BELLARMINE W 80-61 2190


